

Plasticase/Nanuk Announces New Vice President of Supply Chain

MONTREAL, MAY 28, 2019 - President and CEO of Plasticase Inc., José Chagnon, today announced the appointment of Stéphane Groleau, MBA, as Vice President of Supply Chain. Plasticase is the manufacturer of Nanuk Professional Protective Cases.

"I'm very excited about the addition of Stéphane to our growing team. His role will be critical to our continued expansion and the new standard we require within Supply Chain Management. I'm confident that he and his team will transform our current processes into ones which create meaningful service enhancements for our customers," said Chagnon.

Stéphane joins Plasticase/Nanuk with over twenty years of experience, most recently as General Manager of Tocade where he led the organization to significant growth. Previously, Stéphane served as Senior Supply Chain Director for the Société des Alcools du Québec, where he was in charge of Procurement, International Transportation and Logistics, managing more than 20,000 products, 2,500 suppliers and international logistics covering more than 60 countries.

Reporting to Chagnon, Stéphane will be responsible for providing strategic guidance and executional excellence to Plasticase/Nanuk's global Supply Chain function by developing the structure, implementing best practices in procurement, logistics, transportation, and operations to support and optimize performance. Stéphane will work closely with all internal departments at the Company's headquarters in Terrebonne, Quebec as well as the company's recently-established European operations in The Netherlands. He will partner with new and existing suppliers to ensure that strategic projects are successfully executed and that Plasticase/Nanuk customers are substantively benefiting from a new level of performance and service.

Stéphane holds a Bachelors of Business Administration from HEC University and an MBA from Ottawa University.

Stéphane's appointment comes within weeks of Plasticase/Nanuk's creation of Plasticase USA, Inc. and the hiring of four (4) key Marketing and Sales team members. Plasticase's majority shareholder is Walter Capital Partners.

###

About Plasticase and Nanuk

Plasticase's mission is to design, engineer and manufacture high quality injection molded cases that protect valuable equipment. The company's line of NANUK waterproof cases are trusted by professionals worldwide to organize, protect and carry instrumentation and equipment in unforgiving environments. For more information go to: www.Nanuk.com.

CONTACT:

Dennis Piretra - VP Marketing, Plasticase USA, Inc. dpiretra@plasticase.com (450) 628-1006, ext. 225 or 1-800-783-6883, ext. 225

twitter: @nanukcase